WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS DIVISION
For additional information and latest specifications, see our website: www.triquint.com 1
Electrical Characteristics
TQ9147B
DATA SHEET
2-Stage AMPS
Power Amplifier IC
Features

6
8
10
11
14
15
16
12
Bill of Material for TQ9147B Power Amplifier Application/Test Circuit
Component Reference Designator Part Number Value Size Manufacturer
Power Amplifier IC U1 TQ9147B TSSOP-20 TriQuint Semiconductor
PNP Transistor Q1, Q2 2N3906
Capacitor C1, C4, C5 MCH182F104ZK 0.1 µF 0603 Rohm
Capacitor C2, MCH155A8R2CK 8.2 pF 0402 Rohm
Capacitor C3 MCH155A680JK 68 pF 0402 Rohm
Resistor R1 MCR01JW510 51 Ω 0402 Rohm
Resistor R2 MCR01JW100 10 Ω 0402 Rohm
Resistor R3 MCR01JW621 620 Ω 0402 Rohm
Resistor R4 MCR01JW202 2 kΩ 0402 Rohm
Resistor R5 MCR01JW391 390 Ω 0402 Rohm
Inductor L1 0805CS470 47 nH Coilcraft
TQ9147B
Data Sheet
For additional information and latest specifications, see our website: www.triquint.com 7